TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THE USE OF THE NETHERLANDS INSTITUTE FOR CONSERVATION+ART+SCIENCE+ WEBSITES

- I. These terms and conditions of use apply to the website <u>www.nicas-research.nl</u> and all other websites that are published by or on behalf of the Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ (NICAS). NICAS reserves the right to unilaterally change these terms and conditions. In addition to these terms and conditions, specific terms and conditions may apply to services rendered, whether these are offered via our websites or not.
- 2. These terms and conditions are governed by Dutch law. Disputes in relation to the use of this website can only be submitted to the competent court in Amsterdam.
- 3. This website is compiled and updated with the utmost care. The Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of this website. NICAS offers no guarantee that this website is virusfree, nor that it will be accessible at all times or that it will always be in perfect working order.
- 4. The Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ assumes no responsibility for hyperlinks on this site that lead to third party sites. The availability of such a hyperlink does not imply any association on the part of NICAS with the organisation concerned, nor that NICAS endorses the content of the website in question.
- 5. You may include hyperlinks to our website on your website. However, framing pages from this website in your website is not permitted.
- 6. The Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ assumes no liability whatsoever for reports, messages or information that are posted on this website by third parties. NICAS reserves the right to remove responses that have been posted on this website by third parties. In posting notices or information on this website, you automatically grant permission for use and re-use of the notices or information elsewhere.
- 7. Non-public domain images and texts on this website are protected by copyright, with the Rijksmuseum being the copyright owner of the photographic material and where applicable of the images themselves. The mere fact that this website contains images and texts does not necessarily mean that the Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ is at liberty to grant licenses for additional publication or reproduction thereof.
- 8. The Netherlands Institute for Conservation+Art+Science+ brands and logos are protected under trademark law. Unauthorised use of these brands is prohibited.
- 9. Please send any questions or comments about the use of this website to the staff. Contact details can be found on www.nicas-research.nl/contact.
- 10. In the event of conflict between the content of these general terms and conditions and the specific terms and conditions, the latter will prevail.